

V
SLP(C)No. 16125-16126 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16125-16126/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2004 in CWJC 11320/02 and CWJC 12039/02 and final order dated 21.7.2004 passed in CWJC No.11320 of 2002 and CWJC No.11320 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

V. JAYASHANKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMA KANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nari, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For RR 9 & 10 Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks at the request of learned counsel for
the respondents.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master