

\*  
SLP(C)No. 16125-16126 OF 2004  
ITEM No.17'

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16125-16126/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2004 in CWJC 11320/02  
12039/02, CWJC 11320/02, CWJC 12039/02 and order dated 21.7.04 in  
CWJC 12039/02 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

V. JAYASHANKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMA KANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and  
permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.  
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. Appeal to be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional  
documents, if any, be filed within ten weeks.  
Original record need not be called for. Stay to continue.  
However, the interim order will not come in the way before the High Court in disposing of the  
writ petitions from which these appeals have arisen since issues involved are two different i  
ssues.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master